SPP offer opens and booklet is dispatched Monday 20 May

SPP offer closes 5.00pm, Tuesday 11 June

SPP allotment date Tuesday 18 June

Dispatch of holding statements and normal trading of New Securities issued under the SPP Wednesday 19 June

All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change. Unless otherwise specified, all times and dates refer to Sydney time.

The APN Industria REIT opportunity

Exposure to a $730 million portfolio of

strongly performing office and

industrial assets

Attractive FY19 FFO yield of 7.0%2 and

FY19 distribution yield of 6.2%2

Secure and growing income profile

underpinned by a 6.1 year WALE1 and

97% occupancy

20

1. WALE as at 13 May 2019

2. Based on the offer price of $2.73 per New Security, and FY19 FFO at the mid-point of the guidance range of 19.15–19.25 cents per security

Increased market capitalisation

expected to enhance trading liquidity

21

APPENDICES

81 Rushdale Street, Knoxfield

Appendix A
Pro forma balance sheet

22

Pro forma balance sheet

23

$m
Actual as at

31 Dec 18

Acquisitions and

Placement1

Pro forma as at

31 Dec 181

Cash 5.1  5.1

Investment properties 691.8  38.3  730.0

Other assets 1.0  1.0

Total assets 697.9  38.3  736.1

Borrowings 235.0  11.3  246.3

Derivative liabilities 2.3   2.3

Other liabilities 19.9  19.9

Total liabilities 257.2  11.3  268.5

Net tangible assets 440.7  26.9  467.6

Securities on issue 162.8  11.0 173.8

NTA per security $2.71   $2.69

Gearing2 33.3%   33.1%

1. Excludes proceeds from the SPP

2. Gearing reflects total borrowings, excluding capitalised establishment fees and net of cash, divided total tangible assets

Appendix B
Key risks

24

Key risks

This section discusses some of the risks associated with an investment in Industria. Industria's business is subject to a number of risk factors both specific to its business and of a general nature which may impact its future

performance and forecasts. Before subscribing for New Securities, prospective investors should carefully consider and evaluate Industria and its business and whether New Securities are suitable to acquire having regard to